2014

NATIONAL TOP DOG OF THE YEAR

RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
1
PHIL HOF/AM GR/CAN GR CH SIGHTNSCENT AMERICAN QUEST IMP IN DAM BEAGLE
Owner: JEDY DAVID KRIST N CHUA & AARON SCOTT O GO Breeder: JEDY CHUA, AARON S O GO & AMORINE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/24/14 74TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG,BIS-3 434 6,107
01/25/14 75TH FCI/CRUFTS QUALIFIER ALL WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARNA BOB,BIG 32
BREED
02/09/14 123RD CCCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 214
02/09/14 124TH CCCI ALL BREED DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG,BIS-3 182
03/16/14 474th PCCI ALL-BREEDS SALVATORE TRIPOLI BOB,BIG 20
03/22/14 GSDF 11TH ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG 13
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/22/14 GSDF 13TH ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 223
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/05/14 476TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS UMIT OZKANAL BOB,BOV,BIG,BIS 386
05/04/14 28TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS MARILYN ROSE BOV,BOB,BIG,BIS 300
05/04/14 29TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG,BIS-2 262
05/11/14 10TH BCUI ALL BREEDS RAJIV SHANDILYA BOB,BIG,BIS 254
05/24/14 78TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JORGE NALLEM BOB,BIG 17
06/07/14 39TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS-3 180
06/07/14 40TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS CHOTHITHADA LADAWAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 204
06/07/14 41ST MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG,BIS 243
06/08/14 44TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS FRANKIE LEUNG BOB,BIG,BIS-3 178
06/14/14 80TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS FERNANDEZ-RENAU BOB,BIG 18
06/19/14 175TH KCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 139
06/19/14 176TH KCCI ALL-BREED AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS llI BOB,BIG,BIS-3 109
06/19/14 177TH KCCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG,BIS-2 143
06/20/14 180TH KCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG,BIS-3 118
06/21/14 181ST KCCI ALL-BREED MUKUL VAID BOB,BIG,BIS-3 111
06/21/14 183RD KCCI ALL-BREED LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG 25
06/22/14 184TH KCCI ALL-BREED ASHLEY REID BOB,BIG,BIS-3 114
06/22/14 185TH KCCI ALL-BREED SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 93
06/22/14 186TH KCCI ALL-BREED LINDA BUCKLEY BOB 23
07/20/14 81ST FCI ALL-BREEDS ANDREW BURT BOB,BIG 18
08/17/14 84TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MARGARET JOYCE BOB,BIG,BIS 351
09/20/14 86TH FCI ALL-BREEDS GLENDA GOLLER BOB,BIG,BIS-3 240
09/27/14 46TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG 24
09/27/14 47TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS MARIE PATTEN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 218
09/27/14 49TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG,BIS 280
09/27/14 50TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS HEUNG SIK KANG BOB,BIG,BIS 286
10/18/14 87TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JENNY EGAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 314
10/18/14 88TH FCI ALL-BREEDS PETRU MUNTEAN BOB,BIG 16
11/15/14 90TH FCI ALL-BREEDS YOLANDA MAGAL BOB,BIG,BIG-2 325




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
2
PHIL HOF/INT & TH CH BOSNIAK'S FATAL ATTRACTION (SER) SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: SIDNEY BASCON Breeder: "BOSNIAK'S" HUSIC MEHO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/15/14 473RD PCCI ALL-BREEDS ELENA AGAFONOVA BOB,BIG,BIS 442 4,476
03/22/14 GSDF 13TH ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG,BIS 293
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/28/14 5TH NOKCI ALL-BREED HSIEH-CHIN TSAI BOB,BIG,BIS 133
03/28/14 6TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DEDY TJAHJONO BOB,BIG,BIS 129
03/28/14 7TH NOKCI ALL-BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG,BIS 143
03/28/14 8TH NOKCI ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 127
04/13/14 126TH CCCI ALL BREED TAN OO HOCK BOB,BIG-2 46
04/13/14 127TH CCCI ALL BREED MATGO LAW BOB,BIG,BIS 233
05/04/14 28TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS MARILYN ROSE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 229
05/04/14 29TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-2 49
05/11/14 10TH BCUI ALL BREEDS RAJIV SHANDILYA BOB,BIG-2 29
05/11/14 8TH BCUI ALL BREEDS DR SR DEV BOB,BIG,BIS-2 224
07/19/14 82ND FCI ALL-BREEDS RUI OLIVEIRA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 267
07/20/14 81ST FCI ALL-BREEDS ANDREW BURT BOB,BIG,BIS-3 267
07/27/14 14TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG-2 47
08/01/14 27TH DCECI ALL-BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOB,BIG 9
08/01/14 28TH DCECI ALL-BREED TAN OO HOCK BOB,BIG,BIS 77
08/03/14 31ST DCECI ALL-BREED THANIKRIT PATHINYAWAT BOB,BIG,BIS 72
08/03/14 32ND DCECI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG,BIS 70
08/17/14 84TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MARGARET JOYCE BOB,BIG-3 54
08/30/14 7TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG,BIS-3 204
08/30/14 8TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS MARTIN RIADY BOB,BIG,BIS 270
09/13/14 24TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-2 29
09/27/14 46TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS 286
09/27/14 47TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS MARIE PATTEN BOB,BIG-2 37
09/27/14 49TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG 37
09/27/14 50TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS HEUNG SIK KANG BOB,BIG-3 34
10/18/14 87TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JENNY EGAN BOB,BIG 48
10/18/14 88TH FCI ALL-BREEDS PETRU MUNTEAN BOB,BIG-2 50
11/15/14 89TH FCI ALL-BREEDS RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS 349
11/30/14 134TH CCCI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 192




RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

3

PHIL HOF/TH/LKA/TWN/MN/CY/ES/CR CH ROCKWOODS MAKIN A SPLASH AT

ALMOND ICE (USA)

Owner:
DATE
01/23/14
01/25/14
01/26/14
01/26/14
02/09/14
03/28/14
03/28/14
03/28/14
03/28/14
03/28/14
04/13/14
04/24/14
04/25/14
04/26/14
05/11/14
07/19/14
07/27/14
07/27/14
08/01/14
08/02/14
08/03/14
08/30/14
08/30/14
09/05/14
09/05/14
09/05/14
09/05/14
09/20/14
09/27/14

MARY AGNES MONTELIBANO & VERNON P J ARAN Breeder:

SHOWCODE
73RD FCI ALL BREED
28TH AKU ALL BREED
29TH AKU ALL BREED

76TH FCI/PHIL WINNER ALL BREED

125TH CCCI ALL BREED
10TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
5TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
6TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
7TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
9TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
127TH CCCI ALL BREED
22ND DCECI ALL-BREED
25TH DCECI ALL-BREED
26TH DCECI ALL-BREED
8TH BCUI ALL BREEDS
82ND FCI ALL-BREEDS
13TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS
14TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS
27TH DCECI ALL-BREED
29TH DCECI ALL-BREED
31ST DCECI ALL-BREED

7TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS
8TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS

12TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
14TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
15TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
16TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
85TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
48TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS

JUDGE
CHRIS ZENIOU
ANDREW BRACE
DOROTA WITKOWSKA
RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO
EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP
GODOFREDO SALUD
HSIEH-CHIN TSAI
DEDY TJAHJONO
JONATHAN MESACH
SANDRA MASHFORD
MATGO LAW
DR ORLINO HOSAKA
KEVEN HARRIS
MARIBEL SY
DR S RDEV
RUI OLIVEIRA
DANIEL KWEE
EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP
WOONG JONG LEE
MARIO MAGSAYSAY
THANIKRIT PATHINYAWAT
JONATHAN MESACH
MARTIN RIADY
AGUS WARDHANA
JAVINDER SINGH PAWAR
DR M| APIWUT KASEMSANTA
MA ROCIO DE VEGA
JUAN NAVEDA CARRERO
SUE BOWNDS

AWARDS
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BIS3
BIG
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOB,BIS-3
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG,BIS-2

BEAGLE

PTS
446
401

28
476
247
100
116
113
108
120
205

11

60

8

12

18
197
201

57

64

53
236
238

21
102
102

81

16
250

CARA ANN SMOTHERS & GENEVIEVE RI

TOTAL
4,087




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
4
PHIL HOF/INT/AZ/IMN/CY/MOL/ES/CR/BGR/PAK CH KAYLEN'S OVER THE MOON POODLE (STANDARD)
(USA)
Owner: LUCY O CHAN & NANCY CHUA Breeder: VIRGINIA DORRIS/KAY PEISER
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/23/14 73RD FCI ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB 2 3,503
01/24/14 74TH FCI ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARA BOB 1
03/15/14 473RD PCCI ALL-BREEDS ELENA AGAFONOVA BOB,BIG-3 103
03/16/14 474th PCCI ALL-BREEDS SALVATORE TRIPOLI BOB,BIG,BIS 446
03/22/14 GSDF 11TH ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB 3
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/22/14 GSDF 12TH ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-2 60
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/05/14 475TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS ANA EUGENIA VAZQUEZ LIEVANO BOB,BIG-2 88
04/05/14 476TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS UMIT OZKANAL BOB,BIG,BIS-3 284
05/04/14 28TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS MARILYN ROSE BOB 3
05/04/14 29TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG 51
05/24/14 78TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JORGE NALLEM BOB 3
05/25/14 77TH FCI ALL-BREEDS ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG-3 80
06/07/14 40TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS CHOTHITHADA LADAWAN BOB,BIG-3 65
06/07/14 41ST MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIS-3 185
06/08/14 42ND MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS 234
06/08/14 43RD MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG 67
06/08/14 44TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS FRANKIE LEUNG BOB,BIG-2 68
06/14/14 80TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS FERNANDEZ-RENAU BOB,BIG-3 66
06/15/14 79TH FCI ALL-BREEDS EVGENY KUPLYAUSKAS BOB,BIG-2 67
07/19/14 82ND FCI ALL-BREEDS RUI OLIVEIRA BOB,BIG-3 85
07/20/14 81ST FCI ALL-BREEDS ANDREW BURT BOB 1
07/27/14 14TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG-4 56
08/17/14 83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS D KRISNAMURTHY BOB,BIG,BIS 350
08/17/14 84TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MARGARET JOYCE BOB,BIG 72
09/20/14 85TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JUAN NAVEDA CARRERO BOB,BIG-4 65
09/20/14 86TH FCI ALL-BREEDS GLENDA GOLLER BOB,BIG-3 65
10/18/14 87TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JENNY EGAN BOB,BIG-4 69
10/18/14 88TH FCI ALL-BREEDS PETRU MUNTEAN BOB,BIG,BIS 346
11/15/14 90TH FCI ALL-BREEDS YOLANDA MAGAL BOB,BIG-4 65
11/30/14 132ND CCCI ALL BREED WAYNE DOUGLAS BOB,BIG,BIS 260
11/30/14 133RD CCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS-3 214
11/30/14 134TH CCCI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG 69




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
5
PHIL HOF/INT/PAK/LKA/TWN/MN/MOL/CY/ES/CR/KOR CH WOLFHOLIC'S ALASKAN MALAMUTE
EXTRAORDINARY (KOR)
Owner: JUN M SUNGA Breeder: CHOI, YOON-JUNG
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/24/14 74TH FCI ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMANA BOB,BIG 84 3,489
01/25/14 28TH AKU ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BIG3 65
01/25/14 75TH FCI/ICRUFTS QUALIFIER ALL ANDREW BRACE BOB 4
BREED
01/26/14 29TH AKU ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ BIG3 76
01/26/14 76TH FCI/PHIL WINNER ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG,BIS 502
03/15/14 473RD PCCI ALL-BREEDS ELENA AGAFONOVA BOB,BIG-3 66
03/16/14 474th PCCI ALL-BREEDS SALVATORE TRIPOLI BIG-4 65
03/22/14 GSDF 11TH ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG-3 47
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/22/14 GSDF 12TH ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG,BIS-3 229
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/22/14 GSDF 13TH ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-4 45
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/28/14 5TH NOKCI ALL-BREED HSIEH-CHIN TSAI BOB,BIG--2 14
03/28/14 6TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DEDY TJAHJONO BOB,BIG-2 15
03/28/14 7TH NOKCI ALL-BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG-3 15
03/28/14 9TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SANDRA MASHFORD BOB,BIG-4 16
04/05/14 475TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS ANA EUGENIA VAZQUEZ LIEVANO BOB,BIG-3 56
04/05/14 476TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS UMIT OZKANAL BOB,BIG-2 57
04/13/14 126TH CCCI ALL BREED TAN OO HOCK BOB,BIG-4 44
04/13/14 127TH CCCI ALL BREED MATGO LAW BOB,BIG-4 43
04/13/14 128TH CCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS 224
04/24/14 21ST DCECI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS-2 64
04/24/14 22ND DCECI ALL-BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 68
04/25/14 24TH DCECI ALL-BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG-2 9
04/25/14 25TH DCECI ALL-BREED KEVEN HARRIS BOB,BIG,BIS 70
04/26/14 26TH DCECI ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 48
05/24/14 78TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JORGE NALLEM BOB,BIG-4 50
05/25/14 77TH FCI ALL-BREEDS ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG-3 51
06/07/14 40TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS CHOTHITHADA LADAWAN BOB,BIG-4 30
06/07/14 41ST MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG-4 29
06/08/14 43RD MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG-2 32
06/08/14 44TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS FRANKIE LEUNG BOB,BIG-3 30
06/14/14 80TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS FERNANDEZ-RENAU BOB,BIG-3 52
06/15/14 79TH FCI ALL-BREEDS EVGENY KUPLYAUSKAS BIG-4 52
07/19/14 82ND FCI ALL-BREEDS RUI OLIVEIRA BOB,BIG-3 59
07/20/14 81ST FCI ALL-BREEDS ANDREW BURT BOB,BIG-3 59
07/27/14 13TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG-4 46
07/27/14 14TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG,BIS-2 232
08/17/14 83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS D KRISNAMURTHY BOB,BIG 52
08/17/14 84TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MARGARET JOYCE BOB,BIG-4 53
08/30/14 7TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG-2 35
08/30/14 8TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS MARTIN RIADY BOB,BIG-2 35
09/20/14 86TH FCI ALL-BREEDS GLENDA GOLLER BOB,BIG-4 52
09/27/14 19TH IPCP ALL-BREED DR GAIL FORSYTHE BOB,BIG-2 37
09/27/14 20TH IPCP ALL-BREED HONEY ANNE GLENDINNING BOB,BIG,BIS-2 254
09/27/14 47TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS MARIE PATTEN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 252
09/27/14 49TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG-2 36
09/27/14 50TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS HEUNG SIK KANG BOB,BIG-2 35




RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

6

PHIL HOF/AM GR/INT/PAK CH BURLWOOD'S AMERICAN TRADEMARK (USA)

BOXER

Owner: DENNIS L TAN & BARBARA TAN Breeder: R A NICKELS & P FARRINGTON & C REN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/26/14 76TH FCI/PHIL WINNER ALL BREED CARLA MOLINARI BOB,BIG-4 72 3,214
03/22/14 GSDF 11TH ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 225
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/22/14 GSDF 13TH ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 258
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
05/04/14 28TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS MARILYN ROSE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 265
05/04/14 29TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG,BIS-3 227
05/24/14 78TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JORGE NALLEM BOB,BIG-4 42
05/25/14 77TH FCI ALL-BREEDS ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG 40
06/07/14 39TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS 237
06/07/14 41ST MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG,BIS-2 214
06/08/14 42ND MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS-2 206
06/19/14 175TH KCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-2 34
06/19/14 176TH KCCI ALL-BREED AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS Il BOB,BIG-2 30
06/20/14 179TH KCCI ALL-BREED THANA ACHARIYAWAN BOB,BIG,BIS 157
06/20/14 180TH KCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-2 36
06/22/14 185TH KCCI ALL-BREED SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG,BIS 124
08/17/14 84TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MARGARET JOYCE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 325
08/30/14 8TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS MARTIN RIADY BOB,BIG 39
09/05/14 11TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 106
09/05/14 12TH NOKCI ALL-BREED AGUS WARDHANA BOB,BIS 125
09/05/14 14TH NOKCI ALL-BREED JAVINDER SINGH PAWAR BOB,BIG-3 12
09/05/14 15TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DR M| APIWUT KASEMSANTA BOB,BIG-2 14
09/13/14 23RD BFCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG-2 28
09/13/14 24TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-2 28
09/27/14 49TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG-2 22
09/27/14 50TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS HEUNG SIK KANG BOB,BIG,BIS-3 218
10/12/14 129TH CCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 130
7
PHIL HOF/AM/PAK/LKA/TWN/MN/CY/MOL/ES CH HALLMARK N ESTRELLA'S MYSTIC BOXER

SPELL (USA)

Owner:
DATE
01/25/14
02/09/14
02/09/14
04/13/14
04/13/14
05/11/14
05/11/14
06/07/14
06/08/14
06/08/14
07/27/14
07/27/14
08/17/14
09/27/14
09/27/14
09/27/14
09/27/14
10/18/14
11/15/14
11/30/14
11/30/14
11/30/14

RONALD ANG & KIMBERLIE STEELE GAMERO

SHOWCODE
28TH AKU ALL BREED
123RD CCCI ALL BREED
125TH CCCI ALL BREED
126TH CCCI ALL BREED
127TH CCCI ALL BREED
10TH BCUI ALL BREEDS
9TH BCUI ALL BREEDS
40TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
43RD MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
44TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
13TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS
14TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS
83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS
19TH IPCP ALL-BREED
20TH IPCP ALL-BREED
45TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
46TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
87TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
89TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
132ND CCCI ALL BREED
133RD CCCI ALL BREED
134TH CCCI ALL BREED

Breeder:
JUDGE
WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMANA

ANDI HUDONO

EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP
TAN OO HOCK
MATGO LAW
RAJIV SHANDILYA
MARIO MAGSAYSAY
CHOTHITHADA LADAWAN
DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR
FRANKIE LEUNG
DANIEL KWEE
EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP
D KRISNAMURTHY
DR GAIL FORSYTHE
HONEY ANNE GLENDINNING
PATRICIA CUTLER
GODOFREDO SALUD
JENNY EGAN
RONNIE NATIVIDAD
WAYNE DOUGLAS
ALAN ONG
MARIBEL SY

AWARDS
BIG2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-2

PTS
75
15
18

176
18
33

191

231

230

206

228
36
47
24
26

220
29

340

323

MICHAEL RUFF & KIMBERLEE STEELE-

TOTAL
2,747




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
8

PHIL HOF/JR CH DREAMVILLE 'S MARVELOUS PEKINGESE
Owner: DR. RAYMUNDO W LO Breeder: DR. RAYMUNDO W LO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/26/14 76TH FCI/PHIL WINNER ALL BREED ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BOB 8 2,543
03/15/14 473RD PCCI ALL-BREEDS ELENA AGAFONOVA BOB,BIG-4 102
04/13/14 126TH CCCI ALL BREED TAN OO HOCK BOB 13
04/13/14 127TH CCCI ALL BREED MATGO LAW BOB,BIG-4 49
05/24/14 78TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JORGE NALLEM BOB,BIG-3 80
05/25/14 77TH FCI ALL-BREEDS ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG-4 79
06/07/14 39TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-4 63
06/07/14 40TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS CHOTHITHADA LADAWAN BOB,BIG-2 66
06/07/14 41ST MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG-2 68
06/08/14 43RD MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB 9
06/08/14 44TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS FRANKIE LEUNG BOB 9
06/15/14 79TH FCI ALL-BREEDS EVGENY KUPLYAUSKAS BOB 5
08/30/14 8TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS MARTIN RIADY BOB,BIG-3 82
09/13/14 23RD BFCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG,BIS-3 229
09/13/14 24TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 265
09/27/14 20TH IPCP ALL-BREED HONEY ANNE GLENDINNING BOB,BIG,BIS 289
09/27/14 45TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS PATRICIA CUTLER BOB 6
09/27/14 47TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS MARIE PATTEN BOB,BIG,BIS 256
09/27/14 48TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SUE BOWNDS BOB,BIG,BIS-3 216
09/27/14 49TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG 80
09/27/14 50TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS HEUNG SIK KANG BOB,BIG,BIS-2 252
10/12/14 130TH CCCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS-3 139
10/12/14 131ST CCCI ALL BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-2 40
10/18/14 88TH FCI ALL-BREEDS PETRU MUNTEAN BOB,BIG-3 70
11/30/14 133RD CCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-4 63
11/30/14 134TH CCCI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-2 68

9

PHIL HOF/INT/JR CH OROGRAND DMMC LUCKY CHARM PUG
Owner: MR. ERNIE L ROLIDA Breeder: MR. ERNIE L ROLIDA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/25/14 28TH AKU ALL BREED ANDREW BRACE BIG 127 2,151
01/25/14 75TH FCI/CRUFTS QUALIFIER ALL RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 420

BREED

01/26/14 29TH AKU ALL BREED DESMOND MURPHY BIG3 123
01/26/14 76TH FCI/PHIL WINNER ALL BREED ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BOB,BIG-3 117
03/28/14 10TH NOKCI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS-2 116
03/28/14 7TH NOKCI ALL-BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG,BIS-2 125
03/28/14 8TH NOKCI ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG-3 43
03/28/14 9TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SANDRA MASHFORD BOB,BIG-2 41
04/05/14 475TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS ANA EUGENIA VAZQUEZ LIEVANO BOB 14
04/13/14 126TH CCCI ALL BREED TAN OO HOCK BOB,BIG 51
04/13/14 128TH CCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-4 47
05/04/14 28TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS MARILYN ROSE BOB,BIG-4 46
05/04/14 29TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-2 50
05/11/14 10TH BCUI ALL BREEDS RAJIV SHANDILYA BOB,BIG-3 69
06/07/14 40TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS CHOTHITHADA LADAWAN BOB,BIG-4 64
06/07/14 41ST MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG-3 67
06/08/14 43RD MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG-2 66
06/15/14 79TH FCI ALL-BREEDS EVGENY KUPLYAUSKAS BOB,BIG,BIS-2 306
06/19/14 175TH KCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG 24
06/19/14 176TH KCCI ALL-BREED AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS I BOB,BIG,BIS-2 127
06/22/14 185TH KCCI ALL-BREED SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 108




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
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PHIL HOF MUGEN POMS BELIEVE N DREAMS POMERANIAN
Owner: FRANCISCO WILLIE SUAREZ & NORALYN RADAM Breeder: MS. NORALYN S RADAM
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/09/14 125TH CCCI ALL BREED EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG-2 40 2,145
03/15/14 473RD PCCI ALL-BREEDS ELENA AGAFONOVA BOB,BIG-2 67
03/28/14 5TH NOKCI ALL-BREED HSIEH-CHIN TSAI BOB,BIG-3 13
03/28/14 7TH NOKCI ALL-BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG-4 14
03/28/14 9TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SANDRA MASHFORD BOB,BIG-2 18
05/04/14 29TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG,BIS 298
05/11/14 10TH BCUI ALL BREEDS RAJIV SHANDILYA BOB,BIG 30
05/24/14 78TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JORGE NALLEM BOB,BIG,BIS 345
06/07/14 40TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS CHOTHITHADA LADAWAN BOB,BIG-2 32
06/08/14 44TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS FRANKIE LEUNG BOB,BIG-2 31
07/19/14 82ND FCI ALL-BREEDS RUI OLIVEIRA BOB,BIG-2 60
07/20/14 81ST FCI ALL-BREEDS ANDREW BURT BOB,BIG-2 60
07/27/14 13TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG-3 47
07/27/14 14TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG-4 45
09/20/14 86TH FCI ALL-BREEDS GLENDA GOLLER BOB,BIG-2 54
09/27/14 19TH IPCP ALL-BREED DR GAIL FORSYTHE BOB,BIG,BIS 286
09/27/14 20TH IPCP ALL-BREED HONEY ANNE GLENDINNING BOB,BIG-4 36
09/27/14 45TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS PATRICIA CUTLER BOB,BIG-4 34
09/27/14 47TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS MARIE PATTEN BOB,BIG-3 36
09/27/14 49TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG-3 35
10/12/14 129TH CCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-2 22
10/12/14 130TH CCCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS-2 149
10/12/14 131ST CCCI ALL BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-2 23
10/18/14 88TH FCI ALL-BREEDS PETRU MUNTEAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 320
11/15/14 89TH FCI ALL-BREEDS RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG 50
11
PHIL HOF/INT/PAK/LKA/TWN/MN/AZ/IMOL/CY/ES/CR/BGR CH NIKLA'S ERON (ARG) DOBERMANN
Owner: NELSON TING CHANG Breeder: SERI,SILVIA BEATRIZ/MAGALLANES,JO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/09/14 123RD CCCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG-2 16 1,942
02/09/14 124TH CCCI ALL BREED DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG-3 15
02/09/14 125TH CCCI ALL BREED EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG-2 17
04/05/14 475TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS ANA EUGENIA VAZQUEZ LIEVANO BOB,BIG-3 51
05/11/14 10TH BCUI ALL BREEDS RAJIV SHANDILYA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 223
05/11/14 8TH BCUI ALL BREEDS DR S R DEV BOB,BIG,BIS-3 194
05/11/14 9TH BCUI ALL BREEDS MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG-4 31
07/19/14 82ND FCI ALL-BREEDS RUI OLIVEIRA BOB,BIG-3 44
07/27/14 14TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG-2 37
08/17/14 83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS D KRISNAMURTHY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 248
08/22/14 92ND CK-9CI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG,BIS 82
08/22/14 93RD CK-9CI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS 81
08/22/14 94TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED KEVEN HARRIS BOB,BIG,BIS 81
08/22/14 95TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED JENG LONG HO BOB,BIG,BIS 76
08/22/14 96TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED CHIGWO LUO BOB,BIG,BIS 90
08/22/14 97TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG,BIS 85
08/30/14 7TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG 38
08/30/14 8TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS MARTIN RIADY BOB,BIG-2 38
09/13/14 23RD BFCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG 29
09/20/14 86TH FCI ALL-BREEDS GLENDA GOLLER BOB,BIG 47
09/27/14 19TH IPCP ALL-BREED DR GAIL FORSYTHE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 252
09/27/14 45TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS PATRICIA CUTLER BOB,BIG-3 26
09/27/14 50TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS HEUNG SIK KANG BOB,BIG-2 23
10/12/14 129TH CCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-3 15
10/12/14 131ST CCCI ALL BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-3 15
10/18/14 87TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JENNY EGAN BOB,BIG-2 43
11/15/14 89TH FCI ALL-BREEDS RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-2 45




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
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PHIL HOF/AM CH LORAL'S XCALIBUR (USA) ROTTWEILER
Owner: MARK JEFFERSON G CHIU Breeder: LORRETTA PYEATT & ALLEN PYEATT
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
06/07/14 39TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-2 27 1,940
06/07/14 40TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS CHOTHITHADA LADAWAN BOB,BIG-2 24
06/07/14 41ST MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG-3 28
06/08/14 42ND MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-2 27
06/08/14 44TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS FRANKIE LEUNG BOB,BIG-2 25
06/14/14 80TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS FERNANDEZ-RENAU BOB,BIG-2 42
06/15/14 79TH FCI ALL-BREEDS EVGENY KUPLYAUSKAS BOB,BIG-4 40
07/19/14 82ND FCI ALL-BREEDS RUI OLIVEIRA BOB,BIG,BIS 369
07/20/14 81ST FCI ALL-BREEDS ANDREW BURT BOB,BIG,BIS 369
07/27/14 13TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG-4 34
07/27/14 14TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG,BIS 264
08/17/14 83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS D KRISNAMURTHY BOB,BIG-4 45
08/17/14 84TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MARGARET JOYCE BOB,BIG-3 46
09/13/14 23RD BFCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG-3 27
09/13/14 24TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS ROLAND GAPUZ BOB,BIG,BIS 300
09/20/14 85TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JUAN NAVEDA CARRERO BOB,BIG-2 45
09/20/14 86TH FCI ALL-BREEDS GLENDA GOLLER BOB,BIG-3 45
10/18/14 87TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JENNY EGAN BOB,BIG-3 42
10/18/14 88TH FCI ALL-BREEDS PETRU MUNTEAN BOB,BIG-4 42
11/08/14 1ST FRF ALL BREEDS DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG-2 29
11/08/14 2ND FRF ALL BREEDS ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-2 27
11/08/14 ATH FRF ALL BREEDS RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-3 27
11/15/14 90TH FCI ALL-BREEDS YOLANDA MAGAL BOB,BIG-4 43

13

PHIL HOF/MN/MOL/CR CH SHOCK AND ANE OF RDT PUG
Owner: MR. RAUL D TANGARORANG Breeder: MR. RAUL D TANGARORANG
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/28/14 6TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DEDY TJAHJONO BOB,BIG-2 31 1,932
04/25/14 23RD DCECI ALL-BREED DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG 16
05/24/14 78TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JORGE NALLEM BOB,BIG,BIS-3 243
05/25/14 77TH FCI ALL-BREEDS ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG,BIS 345
06/14/14 80TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS FERNANDEZ-RENAU BOB,BIG-4 65
06/20/14 180TH KCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG,BIS-2 136
06/21/14 181ST KCCI ALL-BREED MUKUL VAID BOB,BIG-2 22
06/21/14 183RD KCCI ALL-BREED LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 136
06/22/14 184TH KCCI ALL-BREED ASHLEY REID BOB,BIG-3 23
06/22/14 186TH KCCI ALL-BREED LINDA BUCKLEY BOB,BIG-2 17
08/01/14 27TH DCECI ALL-BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOB,BIG,BIS 7
08/01/14 28TH DCECI ALL-BREED TAN OO HOCK BOB,BIG 20
08/30/14 7TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG,BIS 268
08/30/14 8TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS MARTIN RIADY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 206
09/05/14 15TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DR M| APIWUT KASEMSANTA BOB,BIG 28
09/13/14 24TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-2 71
09/20/14 86TH FCI ALL-BREEDS GLENDA GOLLER BOB,BIG-2 66
09/27/14 20TH IPCP ALL-BREED HONEY ANNE GLENDINNING BOB,BIG-3 95
11/30/14 134TH CCCI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-3 67




RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED
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PHIL HOF/INT/LKA/TWN/AZ/IMN/CY/ES/CR/BGR/PAK CH ARTEMIS FABULOUS

MARVELOUS
Owner:
DATE

01/23/14
03/15/14
04/05/14
04/05/14
05/24/14
05/25/14
06/15/14
07/20/14
08/17/14
08/17/14
09/20/14
09/20/14
10/18/14
10/18/14
11/15/14

SHOWCODE
73RD FCI ALL BREED
473RD PCCI ALL-BREEDS
475TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS
476TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS
78TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
77TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
79TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
81ST FCI ALL-BREEDS
83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS
84TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
85TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
86TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
87TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
88TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
90TH FCI ALL-BREEDS

JUDGE
DENIS KUZELJ
ELENA AGAFONOVA

ANA EUGENIA VAZQUEZ LIEVANO

UMIT OZKANAL
JORGE NALLEM
ADRIAN LANDARTE
EVGENY KUPLYAUSKAS
ANDREW BURT
D KRISNAMURTHY
MARGARET JOYCE
JUAN NAVEDA CARRERO
GLENDA GOLLER
JENNY EGAN
PETRU MUNTEAN
YOLANDA MAGAL

SHIH-TZU

AWARDS
BOB,BIG-4,BPBIS-3
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB
BOB,BIG-3
BOB
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-2

PTS
133
416
362

88
81
81
65
12
72
10
66
316
70
69
67

ALEXANDER R TAN, HENSON T TAN & FRANK LAO  Breeder: ALEXANDER R TAN & HENSON T TAN

TOTAL
1,908




RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED
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PHIL HOF/INT/TH/AM GR/AM CH HIGH MTN WARFOX THUNDER ROLLS (USA)
MR. JED CHUA, EUGENE TAN & AARON GO

Owner:
DATE
01/23/14
01/24/14
01/25/14
01/26/14
01/26/14
02/09/14
02/09/14
03/16/14
04/05/14
04/05/14
04/13/14
04/13/14
05/04/14
05/04/14
05/11/14
05/11/14
05/11/14
05/24/14
05/25/14
06/07/14
06/07/14
06/07/14
06/08/14
06/08/14
06/14/14
06/15/14
06/19/14
06/21/14
07/19/14
07/20/14
08/17/14
08/17/14
08/22/14
08/22/14
08/22/14
08/22/14
08/22/14
08/22/14
08/30/14
08/30/14
09/05/14
09/20/14
09/20/14
09/27/14
09/27/14
09/27/14
09/27/14
09/27/14
09/27/14
09/27/14
10/12/14
10/12/14
10/18/14
10/18/14

SHOWCODE
73RD FCI ALL BREED
74TH FCI ALL BREED
28TH AKU ALL BREED
29TH AKU ALL BREED

76TH FCI/PHIL WINNER ALL BREED

123RD CCCI ALL BREED
125TH CCCI ALL BREED
474th PCCI ALL-BREEDS
475TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS
476TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS
126TH CCCI ALL BREED
127TH CCCI ALL BREED
28TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS
29TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS
10TH BCUI ALL BREEDS
8TH BCUI ALL BREEDS
9TH BCUI ALL BREEDS
78TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
77TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
39TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
40TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
41ST MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
43RD MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
44TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
80TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
79TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
175TH KCCI ALL-BREED
183RD KCCI ALL-BREED
82ND FCI ALL-BREEDS
81ST FCI ALL-BREEDS
83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS
84TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
92ND CK-9CI ALL-BREED
93RD CK-9CI ALL-BREED
94TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED
95TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED
96TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED
97TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED

7TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS
8TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS

12TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
85TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
86TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
19TH IPCP ALL-BREED
20TH IPCP ALL-BREED
45TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
47TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
48TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
49TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
50TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS
129TH CCCI ALL BREED
131ST CCCI ALL BREED
87TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
88TH FCI ALL-BREEDS

JUDGE
MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ
DENIS KUZELJ
ANDREW BRACE
DESMOND MURPHY
RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO
ANDI HUDONO
EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP
SALVATORE TRIPOLI
ANA EUGENIA VAZQUEZ LIEVANO
UMIT OZKANAL
TAN OO HOCK
MATGO LAW
RONNIE NATIVIDAD
DERRICK SEOW
RAJIV SHANDILYA
DR S RDEV
MARIO MAGSAYSAY
JORGE NALLEM
ADRIAN LANDARTE
RONNIE NATIVIDAD
CHOTHITHADA LADAWAN
SWEE LIN SIM
DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR
FRANKIE LEUNG
CARLOS FERNANDEZ-RENAU
EVGENY KUPLYAUSKAS
TSAI CHIN-FA
LARRY YUEN
RUI OLIVEIRA
ANDREW BURT
D KRISNAMURTHY
MARGARET JOYCE
DR RAYMUNDO LO
GODOFREDO SALUD
KEVEN HARRIS
JENG LONG HO
CHI GWO LUO
DERRICK SEOW
JONATHAN MESACH
MARTIN RIADY
AGUS WARDHANA
JUAN NAVEDA CARRERO
GLENDA GOLLER
DR GAIL FORSYTHE
SIMON SIM
PATRICIA CUTLER
MARIE PATTEN
SUE BOWNDS
SAE-HYUN AN
HEUNG SIK KANG
DR ORLINO HOSAKA
ROBERTO TESORO
JENNY EGAN
PETRU MUNTEAN

FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH)

Breeder: C SNAVELY/R HALL/ G HALL/ D FISHER

AWARDS PTS TOTAL
BOB 1 1,749
BOB 1
BIG4 27
BOB 1
BOB 1

BOB,BIG 6
BOB,BIG 7
BOB,BIG 21
BOB,BIG,BIS-3 286
BOB,BIG 13
BOB,BIG 8
BOB,BIG 8
BOB,BIG 19
BOB,BIG 19
BOB,BIG 17
BOB,BIG-2 16
BOB,BIG-2 16
BOB,BIG 16
BOB,BIG,BIS-3 243
BOB,BIG 19
BOB,BIG 19
BOB,BIG 19
BOB,BIG-3 17
BOB,BIG 19
BOB,BIG 9
BOB,BIG-2 8

BOB,BIG,BIS-3 120
BOB,BIG,BIS-3 118

BOB,BIG 12
BOB,BIG-4 9
BOB,BIG-2 14

BOB,BIG 15

BOB,BIG,BIS-2 71
BOB,BIG,BIS-3 60
BOB,BIG,BIS-3 60

BOB,BIG 4
BOB,BIG,BIS-3 67
BOB,BIG,BIS-2 74

BOB,BIG-2 6
BOB,BIG 8
BOB,BIG,BIS-2 109
BOB,BIG-4 9
BOB,BIG 12
BOB,BIG-2 6
BOB,BIG 11
BOB,BIG-2 18
BOB,BIG-3 18
BOB,BIG-2 18
BOB,BIG-2 18
BOB,BIG 19
BOB,BIG-2 8
BOB,BIG 9
BOB,BIG 20
BOB,BIG-2 19




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
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PHIL GR/TH CH SW.'S HARD ACT TO FOLLOW (THA) PEKINGESE
Owner: WILLIAM THIO Breeder: MR. SUWAN NGAMSIRIWONG
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/22/14 GSDF 11TH ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG,BIS 295 1,736
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/22/14 GSDF 12TH ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG,BIS 300
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/05/14 475TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS ANA EUGENIA VAZQUEZ LIEVANO BOB,BIG-4 86
04/05/14 476TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS UMIT OZKANAL BOB,BIG-4 86
07/19/14 82ND FCI ALL-BREEDS RUI OLIVEIRA BOB,BIG-2 86
07/20/14 81ST FCI ALL-BREEDS ANDREW BURT BOB,BIG,BIS-2 343
07/27114 13TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG-2 58
07/27/114 14TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG-2 58
08/17/14 83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS D KRISNAMURTHY BOB,BIG-2 73
11/15/14 90TH FCI ALL-BREEDS YOLANDA MAGAL BOB,BIG,BIS 351
17
PHIL HOF/JR/PAK/LKA/TWN CH MISANGA JP MAKE YOU FEEL MY LOVE (JAP) SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: MS. PAMELA A DY & KATSUYOSHI KANEZUKA Breeder: KATSUYOSHI KANEZUKA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/25/14 28TH AKU ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BIG2 66 1,729
02/09/14 123RD CCCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG,BIS 243
02/09/14 125TH CCCI ALL BREED EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG,BIS-2 217
03/16/14 474th PCCI ALL-BREEDS SALVATORE TRIPOLI BOB,BIG 344
05/24/14 78TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JORGE NALLEM BOB,BIG-2 52
05/25/14 77TH FCI ALL-BREEDS ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG-2 52
06/07/14 39TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG 32
06/08/14 42ND MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS-3 178
06/08/14 43RD MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG,BIS-2 202
06/08/14 44TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS FRANKIE LEUNG BOB,BIG,BIS 234
06/15/14 79TH FCI ALL-BREEDS EVGENY KUPLYAUSKAS BOB,BIG 55
08/17/14 83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS D KRISNAMURTHY BOB,BIG-2 54
18
PHIL HOF/JR/AM CH SILVERHALL STANDING OVATION (USA) AM COCKER SPANIEL
Owner: MOTOEI FURUKAWA Breeder: WILSON S PIKE & BONNIE S PIKE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/26/14 29TH AKU ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ BIG2 32 1,608
03/22/14 GSDF 11TH ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 260
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/22/14 GSDF 12TH ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BOV,BIG,BIS-2 265
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/05/14 476TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS UMIT OZKANAL BOV 6
04/13/14 126TH CCCI ALL BREED TAN OO HOCK BOB,BIG-2 29
04/13/14 127TH CCCI ALL BREED MATGO LAW BOB,BIG 30
05/04/14 28TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS MARILYN ROSE BOV,BOB,BIG 18
05/04/14 29TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-2 16
07/27/114 13TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG 17
07/27/14 14TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG 17
08/30/14 7TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG 14
08/30/14 8TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS MARTIN RIADY BOB,BIG-2 13
09/27/14 19TH IPCP ALL-BREED DR GAIL FORSYTHE BOB,BIG 20
09/27/14 20TH IPCP ALL-BREED HONEY ANNE GLENDINNING BOB,BIG-2 18
09/27/14 45TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS PATRICIA CUTLER BOB,BIG,BIS 289
09/27/14 47TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS MARIE PATTEN BOB,BIG 21
09/27/14 48TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SUE BOWNDS BOB,BIG 21
09/27/14 49TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG,VIS-2 246
09/27/14 50TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS HEUNG SIK KANG BOB,BIG-2 20
10/12/14 129TH CCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-2 24
10/12/14 130TH CCCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG 24
10/12/14 131ST CCCI ALL BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG 23

11/30/14 133RD CCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS-3 185



RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED
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PHIL HOF/JR CH KAYLEN'S GIFT OF LOVE TO CHANLOU (USA)

POODLE (STANDARD)

Owner: LUCY O CHAN & NANCY CHUA Breeder: NANCY TROMBLEY/KAY PEISER
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/09/14 123RD CCCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 185 1,580
02/09/14 124TH CCCI ALL BREED DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG 61
02/09/14 125TH CCCI ALL BREED EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG 61
03/22/14 GSDF 13TH ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-4 57
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/14 126TH CCCI ALL BREED TAN OO HOCK BOB,BIG-4 48
04/13/14 128TH CCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-2 49
05/11/14 10TH BCUI ALL BREEDS RAJIV SHANDILYA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 193
05/11/14 8TH BCUI ALL BREEDS DR S R DEV BOB,BIG,BIS 255
05/11/14 9TH BCUI ALL BREEDS MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG,BIS 251
07/27/114 13TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS DANIEL KWEE BOB 1
08/30/14 7TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG-4 81
08/30/14 8TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS MARTIN RIADY BOB,BIG-2 83
09/27/14 20TH IPCP ALL-BREED HONEY ANNE GLENDINNING BOB,BIG-2 96
09/27/14 46TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-4 79
09/27/14 47TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS MARIE PATTEN BOB,BIG-4 80
20
PHIL HOF/AM/INT/PAK/LKA/TWN CH/PW 13 QUEEN BLESS JP PRINCIPAL STAR PAPILLON
(JAPAN)

Owner: FRANK LAO & PAMELA A DY Breeder: CHIE EJIMA

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/25/14 28TH AKU ALL BREED CARLA MOLINARI BIG2 126 1,556
01/25/14 75TH FCI/CRUFTS QUALIFIER ALL RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB 4

BREED

02/09/14 125TH CCCI ALL BREED EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG-2 60
03/16/14 474th PCCI ALL-BREEDS SALVATORE TRIPOLI BOB 1
03/28/14 10TH NOKCI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-3 38
03/28/14 6TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DEDY TJAHJONO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 97
03/28/14 7TH NOKCI ALL-BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG 43
03/28/14 8TH NOKCI ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG,BIS 144
03/28/14 9TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SANDRA MASHFORD BOB,BIG,BIS 137
04/05/14 475TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS ANA EUGENIA VAZQUEZ LIEVANO BOB,BIG-3 87
04/05/14 476TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS UMIT OZKANAL BOB,BIG-3 87
04/13/14 128TH CCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-3 48
05/04/14 28TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS MARILYN ROSE BOB,BIG-3 47
05/04/14 29TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-3 49
05/11/14 8TH BCUI ALL BREEDS DR SR DEV BOB,BIG-4 70
06/08/14 43RD MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG-4 64
06/08/14 44TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS FRANKIE LEUNG BOB,BIG 69
06/14/14 80TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS FERNANDEZ-RENAU BOB,BIG-2 67
06/15/14 79TH FCI ALL-BREEDS EVGENY KUPLYAUSKAS BOB,BIG-3 66
07/20/14 81ST FCI ALL-BREEDS ANDREW BURT BOB,BIG-4 84
08/17/14 83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS D KRISNAMURTHY BOB,BIG-4 71
09/27/14 19TH IPCP ALL-BREED DR GAIL FORSYTHE BOB,BIG-4 97
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PHIL GR/JR CH ARCTIC STRIKE A POSE AT BOONDOCKS (USA) AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
Owner: ALAN D ONG Breeder: ALAN ONG
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/15/14 473RD PCCI ALL-BREEDS ELENA AGAFONOVA BOB,BIG-3 8 1,431
03/16/14 474th PCCI ALL-BREEDS SALVATORE TRIPOLI BOB,BIG-3 7
03/22/14 GSDF 11TH ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG-2 25
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/22/14 GSDF 12TH ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-2 28
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/22/14 GSDF 13TH ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-3 24
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/05/14 475TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS ANA EUGENIA VAZQUEZ LIEVANO BOB,BIG 6
04/05/14 476TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS UMIT OZKANAL BOB,BIG,BIS-2 360
05/24/14 78TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JORGE NALLEM BOB,BIG 3
05/25/14 77TH FCI ALL-BREEDS ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG-2 6
06/07/14 40TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS CHOTHITHADA LADAWAN BOB,BIG 6
06/07/14 41ST MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG 6
06/08/14 42ND MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG 6
06/08/14 43RD MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG-2 5
06/08/14 44TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS FRANKIE LEUNG BOB,BIG 6
06/14/14 80TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS FERNANDEZ-RENAU BOB,BIG-3 8
06/15/14 79TH FCI ALL-BREEDS EVGENY KUPLYAUSKAS BOB,BIG-3 7
06/19/14 175TH KCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-3 10
06/19/14 176TH KCCI ALL-BREED AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS llI BOB,BIG-3 10
06/19/14 177TH KCCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG-3 10
06/20/14 179TH KCCI ALL-BREED THANA ACHARIYAWAN BOB,BIG 12
06/21/14 181ST KCCI ALL-BREED MUKUL VAID BOB,BIG-2 11
06/21/14 182ND KCCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG 12
06/22/14 184TH KCCI ALL-BREED ASHLEY REID BOB,BIG-3 10
06/22/14 185TH KCCI ALL-BREED SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG-2 8
06/22/14 186TH KCCI ALL-BREED LINDA BUCKLEY BOB,BIG-3 9
07/19/14 82ND FCI ALL-BREEDS RUI OLIVEIRA BOB,BIG-2 10
07/20/14 81ST FCI ALL-BREEDS ANDREW BURT BOB,BIG-2 10
07/27/114 13TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG-3 5
07/27/114 14TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG-2 6
08/01/14 27TH DCECI ALL-BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOB,BIG-2 6
08/17/14 83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS D KRISNAMURTHY BOB,BIG-2 12
08/30/14 7TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG 9
08/30/14 8TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS MARTIN RIADY BOB,BIG 9
09/05/14 11TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG 3
09/05/14 12TH NOKCI ALL-BREED AGUS WARDHANA BIG-2 2
09/05/14 14TH NOKCI ALL-BREED JAVINDER SINGH PAWAR BOB,BIG-2 2
09/05/14 15TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DR M | APIWUT KASEMSANTA BOB,BIG-2 2
09/05/14 16TH NOKCI ALL-BREED MA ROCIO DE VEGA BOB,BIG 1
09/20/14 85TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JUAN NAVEDA CARRERO BOB,BIG-2 11
09/20/14 86TH FCI ALL-BREEDS GLENDA GOLLER BOB,BIG-3 10
09/27/14 19TH IPCP ALL-BREED DR GAIL FORSYTHE BOB,BIG-2 3
09/27/14 20TH IPCP ALL-BREED HONEY ANNE GLENDINNING BOB,BIG,BIS-3 220
09/27/14 45TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS PATRICIA CUTLER BOB,BIG,BIS-2 254
09/27/14 47TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS MARIE PATTEN BOB,BIG 2
09/27/14 48TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SUE BOWNDS BOB,BIG 2
09/27/14 49TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 213
09/27/14 50TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS HEUNG SIK KANG BOB,BIG 4
10/18/14 88TH FCI ALL-BREEDS PETRU MUNTEAN BOB,BIG-2 12
11/15/14 89TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MONIKA BLAHA BOB,BIG-2 10
11/15/14 90TH FCI ALL-BREEDS YOLANDA MAGAL BOB,BIG-2 10
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PHIL HOF/AM GR/INT CH BRITESTARS JAMESONS WHISKEY (USA)

SIBERIAN HUSKY

Owner: ADELFA AGUIRRE & LAUREN HOUSE & CHERYL FR Breeder: CHERYL A FRENCH & LAUREN HOUSE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/24/14 74TH FCI ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARA BOB,BIG,BIS 536 1,379
01/26/14 76TH FCI/PHIL WINNER ALL BREED GERARD JIPPING BOB,BIG-2 81
03/22/14 GSDF 12TH ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-2 48
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/28/14 9TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SANDRA MASHFORD BOB,BIG 19
04/05/14 475TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS ANA EUGENIA VAZQUEZ LIEVANO BOB,BIG-4 55
04/13/14 128TH CCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-2 43
06/07/14 41ST MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG 32
07/27/14 13TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG,BIS 259
09/05/14 14TH NOKCI ALL-BREED JAVINDER SINGH PAWAR BOB,BIG,BIS 117
09/05/14 15TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DR M | APIWUT KASEMSANTA BOB,BIG,BIS 117
09/27/14 20TH IPCP ALL-BREED HONEY ANNE GLENDINNING BOB,BIG-3 37
09/27/14 45TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS PATRICIA CUTLER BOB,BIG-3 35
23
PHIL HOF/AM CH DOIZAKI-DALANE GOLDENHILLS AT MOTOWN (USA) GOLDEN RETRIEVER
Owner: MICHAEL ALDEGUER Breeder: HISATO DOIZAKI & JANE JENSEN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/24/14 74TH FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG-2 36 1,188
02/09/14 124TH CCCI ALL BREED DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG,BIS 239
03/15/14 473RD PCCI ALL-BREEDS ELENA AGAFONOVA BOB,BIG-2 a4
03/16/14 474th PCCI ALL-BREEDS SALVATORE TRIPOLI BOB,BIG-3 42
04/13/14 126TH CCCI ALL BREED TAN OO HOCK BOB,BIG,BIS-2 204
04/24/14 21ST DCECI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG 6
04/24/14 22ND DCECI ALL-BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG,BIS 78
04/25/14 24TH DCECI ALL-BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG,BIS 72
04/25/14 25TH DCECI ALL-BREED KEVEN HARRIS BOB,BIG,BIS-3 52
04/26/14 26TH DCECI ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG,BIS 56
06/19/14 175TH KCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG 13
06/19/14 177TH KCCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG-2 12
06/20/14 180TH KCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG 13
06/21/14 182ND KCCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS-2 123
06/21/14 183RD KCCI ALL-BREED LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG 12
06/22/14 184TH KCCI ALL-BREED ASHLEY REID BOB,BIG 11
06/22/14 185TH KCCI ALL-BREED SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG 12
06/22/14 186TH KCCI ALL-BREED LINDA BUCKLEY BOB,BIG 12
08/01/14 27TH DCECI ALL-BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOB,BIG-2 5
08/01/14 28TH DCECI ALL-BREED TAN OO HOCK BOB,BIG 6
08/02/14 29TH DCECI ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 55
08/03/14 31ST DCECI ALL-BREED THANIKRIT PATHINYAWAT BOB,BIG-2 5
09/27/14 19TH IPCP ALL-BREED DR GAIL FORSYTHE BOB,BIG-2 19
09/27/14 49TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG-3 19
09/27/14 50TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS HEUNG SIK KANG BOB,BIG 21
10/12/14 131ST CCCI ALL BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-3 21




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
24
PHIL HOF/INT CH JOY VOM HUTWEIDE (ROM) GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
Owner: MATIAS LAUREANO M DE LOS ANGELES Breeder: RIVIS TIPEI LUCIAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/26/14 29TH AKU ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARNA BIG2 15 1,049
01/26/14 76TH FCI/PHIL WINNER ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG-2 15
03/15/14 473RD PCCI ALL-BREEDS ELENA AGAFONOVA BOB,BIG-2 9
03/16/14 474th PCCI ALL-BREEDS SALVATORE TRIPOLI BOB,BIG,BIS-2 420
05/04/14 28TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS MARILYN ROSE BOB,BIG-2 8
05/04/14 29TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG 9
05/25/14 77TH FCI ALL-BREEDS ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG 7
06/14/14 80TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS FERNANDEZ-RENAU BOB,BIG 10
06/15/14 79TH FCI ALL-BREEDS EVGENY KUPLYAUSKAS BOB,BIG,BIS-3 230
07/20/14 81ST FCI ALL-BREEDS ANDREW BURT BOB,BIG 11
07/27/14 13TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG 7
07/27/14 14TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG-3 5
08/30/14 7TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG-2 8
08/30/14 8TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS MARTIN RIADY BOB,BIG-2 8
09/13/14 23RD BFCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG-2 13
09/13/14 24TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG 14
10/18/14 87TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JENNY EGAN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 238
10/18/14 88TH FCI ALL-BREEDS PETRU MUNTEAN BOB,BIG-3 11
11/15/14 89TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MONIKA BLAHA BOB,BIG 11
25
PHIL HOF/INT/AM/PAK/LKA/TWN/AZ/MN/MOL/CY/ES/CR CH ALAMARA N AM COCKER SPANIEL

NORMANDY'S UP IN THE AIR (USA)

Owner:
DATE
01/23/14
01/24/14
01/25/14
01/25/14

01/26/14
03/15/14
03/16/14
04/05/14
05/24/14
05/25/14
06/14/14
06/15/14
07/20/14
08/17/14
08/17/14
09/20/14
09/20/14
10/18/14
11/15/14

MOTOEI FURUKAWA
SHOWCODE
73RD FCI ALL BREED
74TH FCI ALL BREED
28TH AKU ALL BREED

75TH FCI/CRUFTS QUALIFIER ALL
BREED

76TH FCI/PHIL WINNER ALL BREED

473RD PCCI ALL-BREEDS

474th PCCI ALL-BREEDS

475TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS
78TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
77TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
80TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
79TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
81ST FCI ALL-BREEDS
83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS
84TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
85TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
86TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
87TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
90TH FCI ALL-BREEDS

Breeder: REGINA BEINHAUER&PENNY HOOVER&

JUDGE
MIODRAG VRETENICIC
RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO

ZAUR AGABEYLI
ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO

WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARNA
ELENA AGAFONOVA
SALVATORE TRIPOLI

ANA EUGENIA VAZQUEZ LIEVANO
JORGE NALLEM
ADRIAN LANDARTE
CARLOS FERNANDEZ-RENAU
EVGENY KUPLYAUSKAS
ANDREW BURT
D KRISNAMURTHY
MARGARET JOYCE
JUAN NAVEDA CARRERO
GLENDA GOLLER
JENNY EGAN
YOLANDA MAGAL

AWARDS PTS TOTAL
BOB,BIG-3 37 899
BOB,BIG-3 35
BIG2 35
BOB,BIG 35
BOB,BIG-4 29
BOB,BIG 45
BOB,BIG 44
BOB,BIG,BIS 388
BOB,BIG-3 21
BOB,BIG-3 21
BOB,BIG 24
BOB,BIG-3 22
BOB,BIG-3 24
BOB,BIG 20
BOB,BIG-2 21
BOB,BIG 23
BOB,BIG 23
BOB,BIG-2 20

BOB,BIG 32
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PHIL HOF/INT CH BYDEZYNES MASTERPIECE (USA)

FRENCH BULLDOG

Owner: SUSAN POLICARPIO FABIAN Breeder: SHEREE' LEGER & JAMES MANOR JR

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/25/14 28TH AKU ALL BREED CARLA MOLINARI BIG3 125 816

01/25/14 75TH FCI/CRUFTS QUALIFIER ALL RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG-3 125

BREED

02/09/14 123RD CCCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO BOB 11

03/15/14 473RD PCCI ALL-BREEDS ELENA AGAFONOVA BOB,BIG-2 104

03/22/14 GSDF 13TH ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-3 58
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

04/13/14 127TH CCCI ALL BREED MATGO LAW BOB,BIG,BIS-3 177

05/11/14 10TH BCUI ALL BREEDS RAJIV SHANDILYA BOB 14

05/11/14 9TH BCUI ALL BREEDS MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB 13

06/07/14 40TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS CHOTHITHADA LADAWAN BOB 10

06/07/14 41ST MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB 12

06/15/14 79TH FCI ALL-BREEDS EVGENY KUPLYAUSKAS BOB 9

08/17/14 83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS D KRISNAMURTHY BOB 6

09/27/14 47TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS MARIE PATTEN BOB 20

11/15/14 89TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MONIKA BLAHA BOB,BIG-2 68

11/30/14 133RD CCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-3 64

27
PHIL HOF BUDDY BEARS SMOKEY THE BEAR CHOW CHOW

Owner: MR. EDMUND DOMINIC A ALCARAZ Breeder: MR. EDMUND DOMINIC A ALCARAZ

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

03/15/14 473RD PCCI ALL-BREEDS ELENA AGAFONOVA BOB,BIG-4 65 813

03/22/14 GSDF 11TH ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG-2 48
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

03/22/14 GSDF 12TH ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-4 46
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

05/04/14 29TH PMPC ALL-BREEDS DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-3 48

05/11/14 8TH BCUI ALL BREEDS DR S RDEV BOB,BIG-3 27

06/08/14 43RD MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS PETER CUTLER BOB,BIG-4 30

06/08/14 44TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS FRANKIE LEUNG BOB,BIG-4 29

07/27/14 13TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG-2 48

08/17/14 83RD FCI ALL-BREEDS D KRISNAMURTHY BOB,BIG-3 53

08/17/14 84TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MARGARET JOYCE BOB,BIG 56

09/13/14 23RD BFCI ALL-BREEDS SWEE LIN SIM BOB,BIG-2 28

09/13/14 24TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 229

09/20/14 85TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JUAN NAVEDA CARRERO BOB,BIG-3 53

09/20/14 86TH FCI ALL-BREEDS GLENDA GOLLER BOB,BIG-3 53

28
PHIL GR/TH/MN/CY/MOL/ES CH ESTE'RA EVERY EYES ON ME (THA) POMERANIAN

Owner: THEERASAK SAENGMUANG Breeder: THEERASAK SAENGMUANG

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

06/19/14 175TH KCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG 5 804

06/19/14 176TH KCCI ALL-BREED AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS Il BOB,BIG 5

06/19/14 177TH KCCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG,BIS-3 123

06/20/14 179TH KCCI ALL-BREED THANA ACHARIYAWAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 138

06/21/14 181ST KCCI ALL-BREED MUKUL VAID BOB,BIG,BIS 147

06/21/14 182ND KCCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS-3 106

06/21/14 183RD KCCI ALL-BREED LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG 4

06/22/14 184TH KCCI ALL-BREED ASHLEY REID BOB,BIG,BIS 151

06/22/14 186TH KCCI ALL-BREED LINDA BUCKLEY BOB,BIG,BIS 125




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
29

PHIL HOF/JR/CY/BGR/PAK CH DIDIEL ANDES MATAME AHORA (CHL) PUG
Owner: PHILIP K TAN Breeder: ENRIQUE C PEREZ JUAN ALBERTO CLA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/15/14 473RD PCCI ALL-BREEDS ELENA AGAFONOVA BOB 20 740
06/19/14 177TH KCCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG-2 24
07/19/14 82ND FCI ALL-BREEDS RUI OLIVEIRA BOB,BIG-4 84
07/27/14 13TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG-4 56
07/27/14 14TH CCCPI ALL-BREEDS EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG 59
08/02/14 29TH DCECI ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG 19
08/03/14 31ST DCECI ALL-BREED THANIKRIT PATHINYAWAT BOB,BIG 18
08/17/14 84TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MARGARET JOYCE BOB,BIG-3 70
09/05/14 11TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG-2 26
09/05/14 13TH NOKCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-3 27
09/05/14 16TH NOKCI ALL-BREED MA ROCIO DE VEGA BOB,BIG-4 23
09/20/14 85TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JUAN NAVEDA CARRERO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 314

30

PHIL HOF/INT/AM/THA/TWN CH TOPAZ PUBLIC ENEMY (USA) SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: ADELFA A AGUIRRE & FRANK LAO Breeder: CHERYL A FRENCH
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
04/05/14 476TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS UMIT OZKANAL BOB,BIG 58 736
09/05/14 11TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DANIEL KWEE BOB,BIG,BIS 121
09/05/14 12TH NOKCI ALL-BREED AGUS WARDHANA BOB,BIG 15
09/05/14 16TH NOKCI ALL-BREED MA ROCIO DE VEGA BOB,BIG,BIS 108
09/20/14 85TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JUAN NAVEDA CARRERO BOB,BIG 55
09/20/14 86TH FCI ALL-BREEDS GLENDA GOLLER BOB,BIG,BIS 342

09/27/14 48TH MCPCCI ALL-BREEDS SUE BOWNDS BOB,BIG 37




